Divn XVII, Fairlie Place 
Calcutta 700001 Dear Sirs Sub: Renewal of Electronic Equipment (Computer) 
Insurance Policy. (1) Policy No. 1015/44/93/60/00031 (2) Policy No. 
1015/44/95/60/00059 Please find enclosed herewith cheque No. 538035 dated 
29.7.1998 for Rs. 5,167 (Rupees five thousand one hundred and sixty-seven only) 
towards renewal of the above policy. Please acknowledge the receipt of the above 
payment and send your official money receipt and policy bond. Thanking You Yours

faithfully"

10. WE also note that this has been stamped with an official seal along with the